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A R E A A N D P O P U L A T I O N 

9.—Rural a n d U r b a n P o p u l a t i o n of Canada 1901 a n d 1911 b y Provinces a n d 
Electoral Dis tr ic t s a n d t h e increase i n t h e decade.—con. 

Provinces and Dis t r ic t s . 

Ontario—con. 

Bruce N 
Bruce S 
Carleton 
Dufferin 
Dundas 
D u r h a m 
Elgin E 
Elgin W 
Essex N 
Essex S 
Frontenac 
Glengarry 
Grenville 
G r e y E 
Grey N 
G r e y S 
H a l d i m a n d 
H a l ton 
H a m i l t o n . E 
H a m i l t o n W 
Has t ings E 
Hast ings W 
Huron, E 
Huron S 
Huron W 
K e n t E 
K e n t W 
Kingston 
L a m b t o n E 
L a m b t o n W 
Lanark N 
Lanark , S 
Leeds 
Lennox and Addington. 
Lincoln 
London 
Middlesex E 
Middlesex N 
Middlesex W 
Muskoka 
Nipissing 
Norfolk 
N o r t h u m b e r l a n d E 
Nor thumber l and W . . . . 
Ontario N 
Ontario S 
O t t a w a Ci ty par t 
Oxford N 
Oxford S 
P a r r y Sound 
Peel 
P e r t h N 
P e r t h S 

POPULATION 1901. 

Rura l . Urban . 

18,860 
23,764 
19,613 
16,586 
14,9341 
19,089 
14,292 
13,337 
12,984 
22,126 
24,504 
18,888 
14,077 
21,223 
14,182 
18,239 
16,536' 
12,614 

22,091 
16,208 
14,404 
17,466 
13,007 
16,776 
20,361 

16,935 
19,938 
9,175 
11,253 
15,296 
19,182 
14,680 

20,228 
13,397' 
13,310 
13,871 
20,934 
22,741 
14,800' 
8,816 
14,820 
14,049 

16,216 
14,677 
20,846 
17,503 
15,906 
15,286 

POPULATION 1911. 

Rura l . Urban . Rura l 

8,564! 
7,832' 
4,767 
4,450 
4,823 
8,481 
3; 609 

12,348 
15,805 
7,829 

2421 
3,243 
6,944' 
2,440, 

10,692 
2,814 
4,697 
6,931 

24,000 
28,634 

5,852 
15,140 
4,823 
5,415' 
6,705 
8,552 

11,505 
19,788 
9,984 
9,785 
8,061 
8,743 
3,958 
4,164 

15,872 
37,976 

3,022 
4,769 
7,100 
7,375 
6,406 
5,695 
4,239 
3,570 
7,969 

57,640 
9,428 
8,083 
4,090' 
3,972 

13,350 
5,329 

INCREASE. 

15,439 
19,263 
17,052 
13,512 
13,594 
17,0571 
13,818 
10,409 
14,053 
21,143 
21,794 
17,553 
11,448 
17,2451 
11,113 
14,504 
15,397 
13,048 

20,539 
14,622 
12,079 
14,701 
10,4101 
15,258 
19,178 

13,733 
17,344 
7,814 
9,793 

13,146 
16,767 
16,0401 

20,814 
11,171 
11,933 
14,097 
39,632 
20,1161 
13,674! 
7,891 

13,745 
13,033 

14,866' 
13,661 
18,876 
17,440 
14,174 
13,226, 

8,344 
6,986 

11,354 
4,228 
4,571 
9,354 
3,779 

16,306 
23,953 
8,398 

150 
3,706 
6,097 
2,405 
15,878 
4,746 
6,165 
9,160 
39,793 
37,279 
4,439 

16,203 
4,210l 
4,807 
6,776 
8,440 

13,119 
20,660 
8,490| 

11,765 
6,810 
9,958 
5,076 
3,619 

19,389 
46,300, 

2,566' 
4,281 
7,136 

34,498 
6,994 
6,253 
5,074 
3,396 

10,832 
73,193 
10,211 
8,633 
7,671 
4,662 

16,061 
5,721 

-3,421 
-4,501 
-2,561 
-3,074' 
-1,340 
-2,032 

- 4 7 4 
-2,928 

1,069 
- 9 8 3 

-2,710| 
-1,335! 

Urban . 

629 
978 
069 
735 
139 
4341 

—1,552 
- 1 , 5 8 6 
- 2 , 3 2 5 
- 2 , 7 6 5 
—2,597 
- 1 , 5 1 8 
- 1 , 1 8 3 

- 3 , 2 0 2 
- 2 , 5 9 4 | 
- 1 , 3 6 1 
-1 ,460! 
- 2 , 1 5 0 
- 2 , 4 1 5 

1,360 

5861 
- 2 , 2 2 6 
- 1 , 3 7 7 

226 
18,698 

—2,625 
- 1 , 1 2 6 

- 9 2 5 
- 1 , 0 7 5 
— 1,016 
- 1 , 3 5 0 
- 1 , 0 1 6 
— 1,970 

- 6 3 
- 1 , 7 3 2 
- 2 , 0 6 0 

- 2 2 0 
- 8 4 6 
6,587 
- 2 2 2 
- 2 5 2 

873 
170 

3,958 
8,148 

569 
- 9 2 
463 

- 8 4 7 
- 3 5 

5,186 
1,932 
1,468 
2,229 

15,793 
8,645 

—1,413 
1,063 
- 6 1 3 
- 6 0 8 

71 
- 1 1 2 
1,614 

872 
- 1 , 4 9 4 

1,980 
- 1 , 2 5 1 

1,215 
1,118 
- 5 4 5 
3,517 
8,324 
- 4 5 6 
- 4 8 8 

36 
27,123 

588 
558 
835 

- 1 7 4 
2,863 

15,553 
783 
550 

3,581 
690 

2,711 
392 

N O T E . — T h e sign minus (—) denotes a decrease. 


